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From: Terry Chaytor

To: Heather Predham;

cc: Pat Pilgrim;

Subject: RE: erpr

Date: July-08-08 1:13:17 PM
Attachments: LateldentifiedExcel.xls
Heather,

Here isthe file... Let me know if thisis what you were looking for....

Terry

From: Heather Predham
Sent: July-08-08 12:09 PM
To: Terry Chaytor

Cc: Pat Pilgrim

Subject: RE: erpr

HI Terry,

Include them all, | will delete the ones in that last part that | don’t need to include

Thanks
Heather

From: Terry Chaytor

Sent: July 8, 2008 12:08 PM
To: Heather Predham

Cc: Pat Pilgrim

Subject: RE: erpr

Heather,
Within the late indentified section, | see 144 records for MSsent date, Then at the
end | see and another 85 with unknown MSsent date. Do you want all of the 229

or acertain section.

Terry

From: Heather Predham
Sent: July-08-08 12:00 PM
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To: Terry Chaytor
Cc: Pat Pilgrim
Subject: erpr

Hi Terry,

Steve did up a report in the database to identify those that were “late
identifiers”. | have been reviewing them to determine the cause of the late
identification.

| was wondering if | could get that report put in excel so | wouldn’t have to
retype the names? Is that possible?

Thanks
Heather

Heather Predham

Risk Management Consultant/Assistant Director
Quality and Risk Management, Eastern Health
100 Forest Road, St. John's, ATA TES

Telephone: (709) 777-6126
Fax: (709) 777-8033

No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com

Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.4.6/1540 - Release Date: 08/07/2008 6:33
AM

No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com

Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.4.6/1540 - Release Date: 08/07/2008 6:33
AM
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# Patients Late Identified by MS Sent Date: 144

MCP

Patient

Region
Carbonear

Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Clarenville
Clarenville
Grand Falls
Grand Falls
Grand Falls
Grand Falls
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell
Lab/Grenfell

Lab/Grenfell

Deceased

# Recs

Page 3

Treatment Rec
treatment change-not
panelled

newly panelled-no
change-prev treated

no treaument cnange-not
panelled

rec treatment panel

no treaument cnange-not
panelled

newily panenea-no
change-prev treated

newly panelnea-trreatment
change

no rec, prev reatea
panel

no rec, prev reatea
panel

unknown treatment
change

no rec, prev reatea
panel

rec treatment panel
reaumnent cnange-not
panelled

DATE MS

5.2006

24.09.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
26.04.2006
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
07.26.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
24.09.2007
4.2007
24.09.2007
15.11.2007
24.09.2007
3.2006
26.07.2007
24.09.2007
05.01.2006
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
7.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
1.2006
1.2006
09.13.2007
3.2006
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
26.07.2007
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006
3.2006
1.2006
09.20.2007
1.2006
1.2006
1.2006

25.01.2006

DATE MS CODED Complete
May-06
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Apr-06
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Jul-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Apr-07
Sep-07
Nov-07
Sep-07
Mar-06
Jul-07
Sep-07
Jan-06
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jan-06
Jan-06
Sep-07
Mar-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jul-07
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06
Mar-06
Jan-06
Sep-07
Jan-06
Jan-06
Jan-06

Jan-06
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Lab/Grenfell 1 1.2006 Jan-06
Lab/Grenfell 1 1.2006 Jan-06
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 2 22.06.2006 Jun-06
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 16.03.2006 Mar-06
St. John's 2 3.2008 Mar-08
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 09.10.2007 Oct-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 4.2006 Apr-06
St. John's 1 7.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 2.2006 Feb-06
St. John's 1 5.2006 May-06
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 3 2.2006 Feb-06
St. John's 1 rec treatment panel 08.08.2006 Aug-06
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 7.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 3.2006 Mar-06
St. John's 1 09.10.2007 Oct-07
St. John's 1 06.07.2006 Jul-06
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 7.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 07.11.2007 Nov-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 26.07.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 7.2007 Jul-07
St. John's 1 7.2007 Jul-07




# Patients with Unknown MS Sent Date:85

MCP

Patient
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St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
St. John's
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western

Western

Region

Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear
Carbonear

Gander

Deceased

# Recs

1

1

Page 5

no treaument cnange-not
panelled

newly panelnea-no
change-prev treated

no treaument cnange-not
panelled

Treatment Rec

newly panelnea-trreatment
change

26.07.2007
5.2006
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
09.01.2006
26.07.2007
07.26.2007
26.04.2006
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
09.10.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
26.07.2007
12.2007
15.11.2007
12.2007
07.11.2007
11.2007
12.2007
15.11.2007
26.07.2007
26.04.2006
12.2007
12.2007
07.11.2007
26.07.2007

15.11.2007

DATE MS

Jul-07
May-06
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jan-06
Jul-07
Jul-07
Apr-06
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Oct-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Dec-07
Nov-07
Dec-07
Nov-07
Nov-07
Dec-07
Nov-07
Jul-07
Apr-06
Dec-07
Dec-07
Nov-07
Jul-07

Nov-07

DATE MS CODED
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available
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Gander 1
Gander 1
Gander 2
Gander 1
Grand Falls 2
Grand Falls 2
Grand Falls 1
Grand Falls 1
Grand Falls 2
Grand Falls 3
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 2
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
Lab/Grenfell 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 2
St. John's 2
St. John's 2
St. John's 1
St. John's 2
St. John's 3
St. John's 1
St. John's 3
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 2
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
St. John's 1
Western 1
Western 2
Western 1
Western 2
Western 1
Western 3
Western 1
Western 2
Western 2
Western 2

Western 2
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no rec, prev reatea
panel

unknown treatment
change

reatment cnange-not
panelled

no treaument cnange-not
panelled
Nno wueduneric Cnange-nou
panelled

no rec, prev reatea
panel

unsigned letter

rec treatment panel

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
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Western _ 1 Not Available

no treatment cnange-not

Western 1 panelled Not Available
no rec, prev reatea

Western 1 panel Not Available
no rec, prev reatea

Western 1 panel Not Available

Western 2 Not Available

Western - 2 Not Available

Western 2 Not Available
no treaument cnange-not

Western 1 panelled Not Available

Western 1 Not Available
no treaument cnange-not

Western 2 panelled Not Available
Nno reg, prev uedieu

Western 1 panel Not Available

Western 2 Not Available
no rec, prev treated

Western 1 panel Not Available

Western 1 rec treatment panel Not Available

Western 1 Not Available

Western 1 Not Available
UINKINowIn uedurnernt

Western 1 change Not Available

Western 2 Not Available

Western 1 Not Available

Western 2 Not Available
no rec, prev reatea

Western 2 panel Not Available

Western 2 Not Available

Western 1 no rec, low risk panel Not Available

Western 1 no rec, low risk panel Not Available

Western 1 Not Available

Western 2 Not Available

Western 2 Not Available






