From:	Terry Chaytor
То:	Heather Predham;
cc:	Pat Pilgrim;
Subject:	RE: erpr
Date:	July-08-08 1:13:17 PM
Attachments:	LateIdentifiedExcel.xls

Heather,

Here is the file... Let me know if this is what you were looking for....

Terry

From: Heather Predham Sent: July-08-08 12:09 PM To: Terry Chaytor Cc: Pat Pilgrim Subject: RE: erpr

HI Terry,

Include them all, I will delete the ones in that last part that I don't need to include

Thanks Heather

From: Terry Chaytor Sent: July 8, 2008 12:08 PM To: Heather Predham Cc: Pat Pilgrim Subject: RE: erpr

Heather,

Within the late indentified section, I see 144 records for MSsent date, Then at the end I see and another 85 with unknown MSsent date. Do you want all of the 229 or a certain section.

Terry

From: Heather Predham Sent: July-08-08 12:00 PM To: Terry Chaytor Cc: Pat Pilgrim Subject: erpr

Hi Terry,

Steve did up a report in the database to identify those that were "late identifiers". I have been reviewing them to determine the cause of the late identification.

I was wondering if I could get that report put in excel so I wouldn't have to retype the names? Is that possible?

Thanks

Heather

Heather Predham Risk Management Consultant/Assistant Director Quality and Risk Management, Eastern Health 100 Forest Road, St. John's, A1A 1E5

Telephone: (709) 777-6126 Fax: (709) 777-8033

No virus found in this incoming message. Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.4.6/1540 - Release Date: 08/07/2008 6:33 AM

No virus found in this incoming message. Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.4.6/1540 - Release Date: 08/07/2008 6:33 AM

Patients Late Identified by MS Sent Date: 144

МСР	Patient

Region	Deceased	# Recs	Treatment Rec	DATE MS	DATE MS CODED	Complete
	Deceased		treatment change-not			complete
Carbonear		1	panelled newly panelled-no	5.2006	May-06	
Carbonear		1	change-prev treated no treatment cnange-not	24.09.2007		
Carbonear		1	panelled	24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007		
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1	rec treatment panel	26.04.2006		
Carbonear		2		24.09.2007		
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007		
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1	no treatment cnange-not	07.26.2007	Jul-07	
Carbonear		1	panelled	24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		2		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1		4.2007	Apr-07	
Carbonear		1		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1	newly panelled-no	15.11.2007	Nov-07	
Carbonear		1	change-prev treated	24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Carbonear		1		3.2006	Mar-06	
Carbonear		1		26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Carbonear		2		24.09.2007	Sep-07	
Clarenville		1		05.01.2006	Jan-06	
Clarenville		1		26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Grand Falls		1	newiy panelled-treatment	26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Grand Falls		1	change	7.2007	Jul-07	
Grand Falls		1		26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Grand Falls		1		26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Lab/Grenfell		1	no rec, prev treated	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	panel	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		09.13.2007	Sep-07	
Lab/Grenfell		1		3.2006	Mar-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	no rec, prev treated	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	panel	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	unknown treatment	26.07.2007	Jul-07	
Lab/Grenfell		1	change	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	no rec, prev treateo	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	panel	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		2		3.2006	Mar-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		09.20.2007	Sep-07	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1		1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	rec treatment panel treatment cnange-not	1.2006	Jan-06	
Lab/Grenfell		1	panelled	25.01.2006	Jan-06	
		-				

Lab/Cronfall	1		1 2006	lon 06
Lab/Grenfell	1		1.2006 1.2006	Jan-06 Jan-06
St. John's St. John's	1 2		26.07.2007 22.06.2006	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's				
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		16.03.2006	
St. John's	2		3.2008	Mar-08
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		09.10.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		4.2006	Apr-06
St. John's	1		7.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		2.2006	Feb-06
St. John's	1		5.2006	May-06
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	3		2.2006	Feb-06
St. John's	1	rec treatment panel	08.08.2006	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		7.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		3.2006	Mar-06
St. John's	1		09.10.2007	
St. John's	1		06.07.2006	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		7.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		07.11.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
St. John's	1		7.2007	Jul-07
St. John's	1		7.2007	Jul-07

	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		5.2006	May-06
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		09.01.2006	Jan-06
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1	no treatment cnange-not	07.26.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	3	panelled	26.04.2006	Apr-06
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1	newly panelleo-no	26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1	change-prev treated	09.10.2007	Oct-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	2		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	2		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	St. John's	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	Western	1		12.2007	Dec-07
	Western	1	no treatment cnange-not	15.11.2007	Nov-07
	Western	1	panelled	12.2007	Dec-07
	Western	1		07.11.2007	Nov-07
	Western	1		11.2007	Nov-07
	Western	1		12.2007	Dec-07
	Western	1		15.11.2007	Nov-07
	Western	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	Western	2		26.04.2006	Apr-06
	Western	1		12.2007	Dec-07
	Western	1		12.2007	Dec-07
	Western	1		07.11.2007	Nov-07
	Western	1		26.07.2007	Jul-07
	Western	2		15.11.2007	Nov-07
Dationts with Unknown MS Sont Data 95					

Patients with Unknown MS Sent Date:85





Gander Gander Gander	1 1		Not Available
	1		
Gander			Not Available
	2	no rec, prev treated	Not Available
Gander	1	no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Grand Falls	2		Not Available
Grand Falls	2		Not Available
Grand Falls	1		Not Available
Grand Falls	1		Not Available
Grand Falls	2		Not Available
Grand Falls	3		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1	unknown treatment	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1	change treatment change-not	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	2	panelled	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1	no treatment change-not	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1	panelled no treatment change-not	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1	panelled	Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
Lab/Grenfell	1		Not Available
St. John's	1	no rec, prev treated	Not Available
St. John's	2	panel	Not Available
St. John's	2		Not Available
St. John's	2	unsigned letter	Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	2	rec treatment panel	Not Available
St. John's	3		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	3		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	2		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
St. John's	1		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
	2		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
	2		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	3		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
	2		Not Available
	2		Not Available
Western	2 2		Not Available Not Available

Western	1		Not Available
Western	1	no treatment cnange-not panelled	Not Available
Western	1	no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Western	1	no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Western	2	Not Available	
Western	2		Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western	1	no treatment cnange-not panelled	Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	2	no treatment cnange-not panelled	Not Available
Western	1	no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western	1	no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Western	1	rec treatment panel	Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	1	unknown treatment change	Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western		no rec, prev treated panel	Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western	1	no rec, low risk panel	Not Available
Western	1	no rec, low risk panel	Not Available
Western	1		Not Available
Western	2		Not Available
Western	2		Not Available